
3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

B

C

A

A

A.8

B.4

D

C.1

C.5

A.6

B.2

B.9

C.4REMOVE EXISTING
BALLAST, ROOFING, AND

ROOFING MASTIC TO
CONCRETE DECK

EXISTING ASPHALT
ROOFING

5'-2"

EXISTING STEEL DUNNAGE

EXISTING COVERED
SKYLIGHT CURB.

EXISTING AIR HANDLER
UNIT PENTHOUSE

EXISTING COPPER COPING

EXISTING ROOF DRAINS

EXISTING HISTORIC
STAIR PENTHOUSE

EXISTING COPPER
PARAPET CAP

8

8

2.5

2.5

EXISTING
COVERED ROOF

PENETRATION

1
A3.01

1
A3.01

EXISTING WOOD
FRAMED AREA TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN, TYP.

EXISTING LEAD COATED
COPPER CLAD STAIR
PENTHOUSE

EXISTING STEEL LADDER

EXISTING COPPER COPING

EXISTING ROOFING

EXISTING ELEVATOR
MECHANICAL
PENTHOUSE

EXISTING COPPER
PARAPET CAP

EXISTING ROOF
DRAIN, TYP.

EXISTING
ABANDONED
MECHANICAL HOOD

EXISTING BRICK
SHAFT OVERBUILD

EXISTING PARTY
WALL PARAPET CAP

17.7

17.7

A0.10
3

A0.10
5

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

BB

CC

A

A

A.8

B.4

D

C.1

C.5

A.6

B.2

B.9

C.4

8

82
A3.02

2
A3.02

2.5

2.5

REMOVE EXISTING
ASPHALT, ROOFING AND

INSULATION TO
STRUCTURE BELOW.
REMOVE ADHESIVES

AND MASTICS TO DECK.

CUT AND REMOVE DECK
FOR NEW MECHANICAL
PENETRATIONDEMO COVERED

SKYLIGHT TO DECK

DEMO EXISTING AIR HANDLER
PENTHOUSE INCLUDING;
FRAMING, ROOFING, AND
EQUIPMENT. PREPARE DECK
OPENING FOR INFILL.

CUT AND REMOVE DECK
FOR NEW LAUNDRY CHUTE
CAP, SEE NEW WORK
PLANS

DEMO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN, REMOVE INFILL CONCRETE
TO ORIGINAL DECK, , TYP. 1 OF 4 THIS LEVEL

REMOVE STRIP ROOFING, ADHESIVES
AND MASTICS FROM PARAPET WALL

CUT EXISTING PARAPET FOR NEW
SCUPPER, TYP. 1 OF 4 THIS LEVEL,
SEE - A5.01

CUT ROOF DECK FOR
NEW STAIR SHAFT

REMOVE PARAPET AT NEW
STAIR, VERIFY DIMENSIONS
WITH NEW WORK

DEMO COVERED
ROOF PENETRATION

BELOW - EXISTING WOOD
INFILL FRAMING TO BE
REMOVED

DEMO ROOF DECK AT
NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT,
SEE NEW WORK FOR
EXTENT OF DEMOLITION

1
A3.02

1
A3.02

INSPECT COPING AND SUBSTRATE FOR REUSE.
REMOVE COPPER PARAPET COPING NOT ABLE TO BE
REHABILITATED. IN AREAS WHERE COPING IS REMOVED
REMOVE ROTTEN SUBSTRATE, FULL PERIMETER, THIS LEVEL.

REMOVE EXISTING
BALLAST, ROOFING AND

INSULATION TO
STRUCTURE BELOW.

REMOVE ADHESIVES AND
MASTICS TO CONCRETE.

DEMO COPING AND SUBSTRATE TO PARAPET. FULL
PERIMETER, THIS LEVEL

DEMO ROOF
ACCESS LADDER

REMOVE EXISTING
ROOFING AND

INSULATION TO
STRUCTURE BELOW.

REMOVE ADHESIVES AND
MASTICS TO DECK.

CUT EXISTING PARAPET FOR NEW
SCUPPER, TYP. 1 OF 3 THIS LEVEL,
SEE - A5.01

7'
-9

"
20

'-7
"

DEMO CHIMNEY CAP,
ADHESIVES, MASTICS,
AND BLOCKING TO
STRUCTURE.

DEMO CHIMNEY CAP,
ADHESIVES, MASTICS,
AND BLOCKING TO
STRUCTURE.

DEMO ROOF EDGE
CONDITION AND

BLOCKING TO
STRUCTURE, FULL

PERIMETER

DEMO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN,
REMOVE INFILL CONCRETE TO
ORIGINAL DECK, , TYP. 1 OF 2 THIS
LEVEL

CUT EXISTING PARAPET FOR NEW SCUPPER,
TYP. 1 OF 6 THIS LEVEL, SEE - A5.01

DEMO EXISTING ROOF DRAIN, REMOVE
INFILL CONCRETE TO ORIGINAL DECK, ,
TYP. 1 OF 6 THIS LEVEL

DEMO EXISTING
MECHANICAL CHIMNEY TO
ORIGINAL STRUCTURE

DEMO COPING AND SUBSTRATE TO PARAPET. FULL
PERIMETER, THIS LEVEL

DEMO HORIZONTAL OF CORNICE  AND SUBSTRATE TO CORNICE. FULL
PERIMETER, THIS LEVEL. SEE DETAILS FOR EXTENT OF WORK.

NOTE: DEMO AND REMOVE ALL
ABANDONED PIPING AND
PENETRATIONS IN ROOF.
ABANDONED PIPING AND
PENETRATIONS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

PRESERVE AND RESTORE DECORATIVE
PARAPET STRUCTURE AND BLOCKING .

REHABILITATE AS NECESSARY TO BE
SOUND WATERTIGHT, AND FREE OF

ROT, FOR REBUILD TO MATCH EXISTING

R
AI

SE
D

 D
EC

O
R

AT
IV

E 
PA

R
AP

ET

SELECTIVELY DEMOLISH INFILL
DECK TO EXISTING FLAGPOLE
STEEL BELOW AS NECESSARY
FOR NEW FLAGPOLE
INSTALLATION

REMOVE EXISTING
BALLAST, ROOFING AND

INSULATION TO
STRUCTURE BELOW.

REMOVE ADHESIVES AND
MASTICS TO CONCRETE.

NOTE: DEMO AND REMOVE ALL
ABANDONED PIPING AND
PENETRATIONS IN ROOF.
ABANDONED PIPING AND
PENETRATIONS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

DEMO EXISTING STEEL
DUNNAGE AND STRUCTURAL
SUPPORT TO DECK

CUT AND REMOVE
DECK FOR NEW

MECHANICAL
PENETRATION

DEMO EXISTING RTU'S AND
SUPPORTING STEEL

DEMO ABANDONED
MECHANICAL HOOD

17.7

17.7

REMOVE STEEL POST
AND BOOT

A0.10
4A0.10

6

1
A3.01

1
A3.01

4'-9" 3'-1"

3'
-3

"
1'

-1
0"

9 10

B

C

START POINT FOR EXG. NON MASONRY PENTHOUSE
CLADDING

EXISTING PENTHOUSE CLADDING (OUTSIDE-IN):

NO EXISTING CLADDING
SELF ADHERING ASPHALTIC WATERPROOFING
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
FURRING - (CONCEALED)
BRICK MASONRY WALL

EXISTING  DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOWS CONCEALED BY
SHEATHING

EXISTING ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING ABANDONED
PLATE STEEL PLATFORM

EXISTING HISTORIC METAL
PAN STAIR AND HANDRAILEXISTING FIXED

STEEL LITE

DASHED LINE PARTIALLY
CONCEALED EXISTING

SHEAR BRACING

EXISTING ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT

PLATE STEEL INFILL
PLATFORM AND

ACCESS LADDER

STOP POINT FOR EXG.
NON MASONRY
PENTHOUSE
CLADDING

EXISTING
HISTORIC BRICK

CLADDING

EXISTING
HISTORIC BRICK

CLADDING

9 10

B

C

REMOVE EXG.  DOUBLE
HUNG WINDOWS, REMOVE
DEBRIS TO IN MO AS
NECESSARY FOR INFILL.

REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR,
EQUIPMENT AND ASSOCIATED
STRUCTURE, TO DECK

SALVAGE EXISTING
STEEL LITES FOR
REINSTALLATION

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
REVISED SHEAR

STRUCTURE

REMOVE EXISTING
ELEVATOR, EQUIPMENT

AND ASSOCIATED
STRUCTURE, TO DECK

REMOVE ABANDONED
ELECTRICAL

EQUIPMENT, SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS

FOR DETAILS

START POINT FOR EXG. NON MASONRY
PENTHOUSE
CLADDING

REMOVE WEATHER PROOFING, SHEATHING
AND FURRING TO EXISTING MASONRY.
REMOVE DEBRIS AND PREPARE MASONRY
FOR WATERPROOFING AND CLADDING

STOP POINT FOR EXG. NON
MASONRY PENTHOUSE
CLADDING

REMOVE EXISTING
ENDWALL FOR

ELEVATOR
ENLARGEMENT

SEE ELEVATOR SHEETS
FOR DETAILS,

REMOVE AND RESEAT
THRESHOLD AS
NECESSARY TO
COORDINATE WITH
ROOFING WORK

STAIR A

EXISTING PAINTED
LEADED COPPER
CLADDED PENTHOUSE

EXISTING HM ROOF
ACCESS

DEMO WALL FOR NEW
DOOR

DEMO DOOR FOR INFILL

REMOVE DOOR LEAF,
EXISTING HM FRAME TO
REMAIN

DEMO WORK FOR CLADDING FINISH -
REMOVE PAINT ON LEADED COPPER
FOR REPAINTING

STAIR A
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0 4'-0"2'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 ROOF  - EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

0 4'-0"2'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 ROOF - DEMOLITION PLAN

N

N

0 4'-0"2'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
3 HISTORIC STAIR PENTHOUSE - EXG. PLAN

0 4'-0"2'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
4 HISTORIC STAIR PENTHOUSE - DEMO PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
5 STAIR A PENTHOUSE - EXG PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
6 STAIR A PENTHOUSE - DEMO PLAN
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